
Addendum No. 01                                             
 

August 29, 2023 
 

New Vehicle Maintenance Facility  
 

 

Prepared By: AMG & Associates, Inc 
 

Flewelling & Moody, Inc 
 

Notice to Bidders 

A.    Receipt of this Addendum shall be acknowledged on the Proposal Form. Failure to acknowledge receipt 
of each addendum may subject bidder to disqualification. 

B.    This Addendum forms part of the Contract Documents for the above referenced project and shall be 
incorporated integrally therewith. 

C.   Each proposer shall make necessary adjustments and submit their proposal with full knowledge of all 
modifications, clarifications, and supplemental data included therein. Where provisions of the following 
supplemental data differ from those of the original Contract Documents, this Addendum shall govern. 

 

 
 
 

CLARIFICATIONS 
 

Item No. 1-01               Bid Opening Changed to Friday September 15, 2023 at 2p.m in Lieu of 
Wednesday August 30,2023. 

 
 

Item No. 1-02 MPE subcontractors that intend to bid but are not prequalified with the 
district may still bid the project but must submit prequalification 
documents to the district prior to beginning work.  

 
 
 

 
END OF ADDENDUM 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 


